MATAMATA FISHING CLUB NEWSLETTER

UPCOMING
EVENTS

Hi all, hope the weather hasn’t stopped
you from casting a line or two, to be fair
we did need the rain ah. There has been
some very nice fish getting caught by a lot
of people up in the Coromandel, I hope
you have been one of them.

Our May competition went off well, when
you consider it was duck season opening
and Mother’s Day, we were very pleased
with the turnout. There were some very
nice fish weighed in with best ones coming
from the north. You must take your hat off
to Phil, he fishes well when he’s got Bob
(Smooth Hound) coaching him ah.

As you all know we would not have such
awesome comps without the support of our
sponsors. This month is no exception, Paul
Jones Contracting, Fairview Motors,
Vercoe Insurance, and of course Bell and
Graham Solicitors, all contributed to an

Next Competition
4th, 5th and 6th June 2022
Weigh in 4pm - 5pm

Next Committee Meeting
8th June 2022
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awesome line up of prizes.

Our next competition falls on Queens
Birthday weekend so it’s going to be a
three-day affair, yah.

Sponsored by Phil Stephens Racing,
DeRosa Cabinetmakers and Kitchens, and
new this season and many thanks for com-
ing on board are Grant and Stef Atkinson,
trading as Whitehall Shoeing Company
Ltd. This should be an excellent comp and
who knows, the Bluefin might have started
running by then.

Thanks to Denchy and our sub committee
we are having a hunting section for the
July comp, deer, pigs etc and possums,
rabbits etc for the kids, get in behind this,
it will be a lot of fun. You can come in and
pay at Sportsworld, we will delegate a
number and a set of rules.

Tight lines, Bungey




GOLDEN FLOW
SNAPPER
CHALLENGE
CURRENT
LEADER

Phil Stevens
7.930kg

MEMBERSHIP
CARD

Please make sure you
have your membership
card with you when
weighing in fish! If asked for,
this needs to be
presented to a
committee member.

If you have not received your
membership card please
email us at
matamata.fishing(dxtra.co.nz

Got something on your mind,
let us know - any comments,
suggestions and complaints
can be emailed to
or comment
through the website
matamatafishingclub.co.nz
let us know!!

POINTS SUMMARY

OPEN POINTS
Bryan Shepherd
Stef Atkinson
Nicky Telford
Kevin Ladd
Phil Stevens
Deanna Telford
George Watson
Sylvia Ward
Eileen Ward
Brook Whitehead

LADIES POINTS
Stef Atkinson
Nicky Telford
Deanna Telford
Sylvia Ward
Eileen Ward
Sheryll Macdonald
Gerry Gordon
Jacki Andrew
Melissa Titterton
Fiona Forsyth

JUNIOR POINTS
Isaak Crosland
Blake Hornsey
Holly Henderson
Zowie Houghton
Sophie Henderson
Beau Mitchell
Aiden Titterton
Hunter Craw
Zack Fletcher
Oliver Titterton

2,523
1,255
1,188
1,187
1,165
1,153
1,110

963

783

780

1,255
1,188
1,153
963
783
519
401
266
260
225

547
478
331
290
271
245
235
212
211
208

Proud Sponsors of K "

LANDBASE POINTS
Brook Whitehead
Jeanna Guest
Michael Autridge
Bob Bevege

Mayson Pascoe
Stephen Butcher
Julia Nicholson

FRESHWATER POINTS
Stephen Butcher

Bob Bevege

Pauline Butcher

Shane Edmonds

Pia Tuhakaraina

Nadine Butcher

BOAT POINTS - TOP TEN
Salty Cru

Cool Change
Kingfisher
Coswecan

Just Rewards
Bella

Colt 45

Creepy Crawley
Team Butcher
Double Shot

SPORTFISH POINTS
Bryan Shepherd
Zara Clifton
Glenn Baker
Logan Craw
George Watson
Angus Holmes
Stef Atkinson
Phil Stevens
Sylvia Ward
Brook Whitehead

300
182
139
123
62
24

491
193
96
78
44
24

3,352
3,339
1,558
1,422
1,390
1,109
889
850
829
811

240.8
237.8
226.4
100
100
42.2
29.1
23.98
14.4
11.88

dg Fighing




MAY 2022 COMPETITION RESULTS

Paper Plus Sprat 0-9 yrs

Junior 0-9
Paper Plus Colouring 0-10 yrs
Junior 0-9

Junior 10-16

Junior 10-16 1st Heaviest

Paper Plus Junior Eel 0-16 yrs

New World Kids Catch of the Month

Adult Landbase Fishos

Landbase Saltwater

S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Challenge
S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Challenge

Adult Fishos

Duck

Kingfish

Kingfish

Tarakihi / Gurnard

John Dory / Trevally

Kahawai

Kahawai

Trout

Trout

Snapper

Snapper

Snapper

Snapper

Firth of Thames

Laurent Motors Waharoa Average Weight - All Sections
Phil’s Motorcycles Catch of the Month

Lucky Member Draw
Mothers Day

Lucky Member Draw $100
Matamata Sportsworld 1000.00
Number of Anglers
Number of Fish

Total Weight of Fish
Average Weight

THANKS TO OUR MAY SPONSORS
Vercoe Insurance Brokers
Fairview Motors

Voucher

Voucher
1st Heaviest

1st Heaviest

1 x Mystery
1 x Mystery
1 x Mystery

Ist Mystery
Ist Heaviest
1 x Mystery
1 x Mystery
1 x Mystery
1 x Mystery
1 x 3 Bag
Ist Heaviest
1 x 3 Bag
Ist Heaviest
2nd Heaviest
1 x Mystery
1 x 3 Bag
Ist Heaviest

Mystery

Liam Shepherd

Willow Begovich

Zack Fletcher Snapper

Isaak Crosland
Beau Mitchell
Lachlan Autridge

Snapper

Not Struck
Not Struck
Not Struck

Beau Mitchell
Stef Atkinson
Stef Atkinson
Bryan Shepherd
Glen Clothier
Sharron Clothier
Gerry Gordon
Not Struck

Not Struck

Phil Stevens
Phil Stevens
Kevin Ladd

Bob Bevege
Jacki Andrew
Sheryll Macdonald
Stef Atkinson

Kingfish
Kingfish

Snapper
Snapper

Snapper

Fileen Ward
Addison Mitchell

$ 50.00 Voucher Peter Nelmes

38

185
330.234kg
1.775kg

Paul Jones Contracting
Bell and Graham Solicitors

2.715 kg

2.515kg

15.110 kg

7.215 kg
5.740 kg

2.845 kg



In the July comp
we are holding a
Hunting comp
alongside the
fishing comp for
all members and
non-members.
Adults and Kids.

Further details to follow

time 4pm
to 5pm

JUNE CATEGORIES

4th and 5th June 2022 - weigh in 4pm-5pm

Junior 0-9

Paper Plus colouring 0-10

Paper Plus Sprat

Junior 0-9 Ist Heaviest, 1st Mystery, 2nd Mystery

Junior 10-16
Junior 10-16 Ist Heaviest, 1st Mystery, 2nd Mystery

All Juniors 0-16
Paper Plus Junior Eel Mystery
New World Kids Catch of the Month

Adult Landbase

S & D Builders Landbase Challenge Snapper st Mystery
S & D Builders Landbase Challenge Snapper 2nd Mystery
Adult Kayak Fishos

Viking Kayak Challenge

Adult Fishos

Snapper Ist Heaviest, 2nd Heaviest, 1 x 3 Bag
Trout Ist Heaviest, 1st Mystery, 1 x 3 Bag
Kahawai Ist Heaviest, 1x Mystery
Terakihi, Gurnard, John Dory, Trevally Ist Heaviest, 1x Mystery
Kingfish Ist Heaviest, | x Mystery
Snapper caught in the Firth of Thames 1st Heaviest

Matamata Sportsworld 1000 $50.00 Voucher
Phil’s Motorcycles Catch of the Month
Laurent Motors Average Weight

Lucky Member Draw | ﬂ
12 2)

THANKS TO OUR JUNE SPONSORS
Harry Fort Memorial
Phil Stevens Racing
Di Rosa Cabinetry and Furniture
Whitehall Shoeing Company
Steve and Linda Dench







Many thanks to our sponsors - please support our past and planned sponsors

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER
Matamata Mitre 10 Daltons Ltd
Nulook Waikato Matamata Directional Drilling
Chooky’s Auto
DECEMBER FEBRUARY
Comag Ltd
J Swaps Matamata Sportsworld

Begovich Builders
Matamata Butchery Ltd
Top Cru
Stihl Shop Matamata

Golden Flow Honey
Viking Kayaks
Indulgence Beauty and Spa
Phil Steven Racing
Chris and Pauline Bungard

MARCH APRIL

Challenge Matamata
Matamata Veterinary Services
Plumb Co (2004) Ltd
King Electrical

L J Hooker Matamata
Matamata Auto Services and Electrical
Kids Comp — Waharoa Transport

Matamata Marine (1995) Ltd
Waharoa Transport (1995) Lid
MAY JUNE

Harry Fort Memorial
Phil Stevens Racing
Di Rosa Cabinetry and Furniture
Whitehall Shoeing Company
Steve and Linda Dench

Vercoe Insurance Brokers
Fairview Motors

Paul Jones Contracting
Bell and Graham Solicitors

JULY

FISHING
Kerry McKinley Memorial Members Competition
Matamata Tractors and Machinery - Matamata New World
Laurent Contractors — Vaughan and Grayson Laurent

HUNTING

Paul Jones Contracting - Jimmy Neal Electrical - Joanne Morgan
Henry Clifton - Glass and Joinery + Farmlands - Sherm’s Panel - Doctor Trim
Bryan Shepherd (Top Cru) - Repco - Matamata Butchery - S&D Builders

MONTHLY SPONSORS

New World Matamata
Viking Kayak Challenge
PR Accounting
Gerry and Phil Gordon
Keith and Elaine Melville
DK’s Burger Bar

Laurent Motors Average Weight

Phils Motorcycles Catch of the Month

S & D Builders LBase
Saltwater Snapper

Matamata SportsWorld 1000

MONTHLY LUCKY MEMBER DRAW $100.00

Plumb Co (2004) Ltd
Super Liquor

MTF Vehicle Finance
The Titterton Family

NOVEMBER

J Swap Contractors
NuLook Waikato
Mitre10
Chooky’s Auto
Matamata Directional Drilling
Robert Harris
Allen Cossill Car Painters
Vercoe Insurance Brokers
Auto One Matamata
B & C Montague
Colchester Engineering
Daltons
Fez Kebab
Golden Flow Honey
Kaiser Ag
Kane, Kelsi, Carter and Harry
Matamata Club
Matamata Timber and Hardware
Matamata Sportsworld
McDonald Family
McDonalds Matamata
Mower & Chainsaw Specialists
PGG Wrightson
Farm Source Matamata — RD1
Redoubt Bar & Eatery
Repco Matamata
Rosco Home Kills
Sherms Panel Repairs
Stihl Shop Matamata
Van Den Broek & Jobe
Visique Matamata Vision Care
King Electrical
Onsite Electrical
Farmlands
Matamata Glass and Joinery
Steve and Linda Dench
Eileen & Greg Ward

Matamata Sportsworld

Remember where possible - Please support our sponsors




Number of Fish Caught Number of Members weigh in fish
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Send us your photos
for the newsletter
and your videos for

the website
matamata.fishing@xtra.co.nz
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PROUDLY PRESENTS THE 2022

HUNTING COMPETITION
Alongside the Clubs July
Fishing Tournament

2nd & 3rd July

o Kidsunder14yrs

o Adutis15yrs & over

o OVER$3,000worth of PRIZES!
e Weighin 4-5pm Sunday at

$100 drawn at
prizegiving of each

competition Matamata Fishing Club
T am (Y- Non members: 25 Adults, 5 ids
t N ‘.,r %, Fishing (lub members: $10 Adults, Kids FREE

&
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Tickets available now at Sportsworld
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Fishing Club Newsletter

MATAMATA FISHING CLUB Email: matamata.fishing@xtra.co.nz Facebook us at Matamata Fishing
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